This is information on a product in full production.
October 2012 Doc ID 7194 Rev 25 1/24
24
LD1117AXX12, LD1117AXX18,
 LD1117AXX33, LD1117AXX
Low drop fixed and adjustable positive voltage regulators
Datasheet − production data
Features

DPAK
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output voltage
SOT-223 DPAK TO-220
LD1117AS12TR LD1117ADT12TR 1.2 V
LD1117AS18TR LD1117ADT18TR 1.8 V
LD1117AS33TR LD1117ADT33TR LD1117AV33 3.3 V
LD1117ASTR LD1117ADT-TR Adjustable from 1.25 V
Contents LD1117AXX12, LD1117AXX18, LD1117AXX33, LD1117AXX
2/24 Doc ID 7194 Rev 25
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Schematic application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
6 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
7 LD1117A adjustable: application note  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
8 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
9 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
LD1117AXX12, LD1117AXX18, LD1117AXX33, LD1117AXX Diagram
Doc ID 7194 Rev 25 3/24